74
M
E
T
E
O
R
O

Lifetime of fan: 70,000 hours @40 °C,
 35,000 hours @70 °C
Order code:
RS12T Weather shield with 12 VDC ventilator
RS24T Weather shield with 24 VDC ventilator
See diagrams page 78
 Weather and Radiation Protection Shields
Weather and radiation protection shield with natural ventilation
The naturally ventilated shield is recommended for applications where the accuracy is less
important.
• It offers fairly good protection against radiation and precipitation.
• Suitable for humidity and temperature probes series MP100A, MP400A, MP100H,
MP400H
• Protects against horizontally driving wind and rain up to 68 km/h.
• Includes probe protection tube
Order code: Suitable for:
AC1002-AC1012  For MP100A series (12 plates)
AC1003-AC1012 For MP400A, MP100H, MP400H (16 plates)
AC1015  For HygroClip S/S3 probes; in conjunction with AC1002-AC1012
AC1004  Used for HygroClip S3C03 probes (9 plates)
Accessories:
ET-234 Mating connector Tuchel 7 pin female
ET-230 Mating connector Tuchel 4 pin female
Mounting kits for RS weather protection shield
Order code:  Probe used / Adaptor  Cable connection
MKRS-1-15  HygroClip S3  Terminals /Cable glands
MKRS-2-15  HygroClip with HygroFlex-connector  Terminals /Tuchel 7-pin connector
MKRS-3-25  MP100/MP400 w. Tuchel 7-pin connector  Terminals /Cable glands
MKRS-4-25 MP100/MP400 w. Tuchel 4-pin connector  Terminals /Cable glands
MKRS-5-25  MP100H /MP400H  Terminals /Cable glands